General information about company

Scrip code 518011

Name of the company KEERTHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Whether company is SME No

Class of Security Equity Shares

Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-12-2016

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)




Sr. No. Particular Yes/No
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No

3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No

4 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? No

5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No

6 Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? Yes

7 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

No. Of Shareholding as Number of Voting Rights held in each
No. of Partly Is\kll(;.reosf Total nos. | a % of total no. | class of securities (IX)
Category of | Nos. Of fully paid | paid-up . shares of shares .
8;1 1C8OTY | shareholder | shareholders up equity | equity uDI;de;Sli};glg held (VII) | (calculated as II\{I:) }(ithVotmg (XIV) Total as a
an (1D shares | shares Refeip ' |=aV)+  [per SCRR, 1957) [ % of
held (IV) held (VI) (V)+ (VI) (VIH) As a % of Class Class Total (A+B+C)
V) (A+B+C2) ez X |egy
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 7 6005847 6005847 |74.92 6005847 6005847 | 74.92
Group
(B) Public 14625 2010891 2010891 [ 25.08 2010891 2010891 [ 25.08
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(&4 Employee
Trusts
Total 14632 8016738 8016738 | 100 8016738 8016738 | 100




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

: Number of
No. Of Shareholdmg > a5 | Number of | Shares pledged or
No. Of Shares a% RISy Locked in | otherwise
Shares e, @iE Underlying full conversion | shares (XII) | encumbered Number of
. Shares . of convertible (XIID) .
Category of | Underlying . Outstanding . equity shares
Category . Underlying . securities ( as a :
shareholder | Outstanding . convertible A held in
() . Outstanding " percentage of sa As a % o
(II) convertible securities and | . % of S a7 | dematerialized
. Warrants diluted share 00 £ total
securities . No. Of . "~ No. | total ot total | form (XIV)
(Xi) capital) (XI)= 0. | tota N Sh
(X) Warrants Sh 0. (a) ares
¥ (VIDH(X) Asa | (@) ares held
(Xi) (a) held €
% of (A+B+C2) e (b)
(b)
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 74.92 2405100 | 40.05 [6001513
Group
B) Public 25.08 726645
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(€2) Employee
Trusts
Total 100 2405100 | 30 6728158




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

No. Total Shareholding | Number of Voting Rights held in
Of No. Of — as a % of each class of securities (IX)
No. of Partly sha.res shaées total no. of
Category & Name | Nos. Of fully paid | paid- nderlvine | held shares _ _ Total
Sr. of the shareholders | up equity | up i ying | (calculated as | No of Voting (XIV) Rights 0
. Depository | (VII) = asa %
Shareholders (I) (1) shares equity . per SCRR, £
Receipts av)+ 0
held (IV) | shares 1957) (VIII) 1
(VD (V)+ Class eg: | Class Tota
held As a % of Total i
v () A+B+C2) | X eg'y Voting
V) ( ) rights
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) st IR | 6005847 6005847 | 74.92 6005847 6005847 | 74.92
undivided Family
(SX;’('IT)Otal 7 6005847 6005847 | 74.92 6005847 6005847 | 74.92
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and Promoter 7 6005847 6005847 | 74.92 6005847 6005847 | 74.92
Group (A)=
(A)(M)+(A)
(©)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions
(a) Mutual Funds 1 250 250 0 250 250 0
Financial
) Institutions/ Banks 4 9741 9741 0.12 9741 9741 0.12
) sty Cifitr 114 129077 129077 | 1.61 129077 120077 | 1.61
(specify)
(SIL;b-TOtal & 119 139068 139068 | 1.73 139068 139068 | 1.73
(3) Non-institutions
Individuals -
i.Individual
(a(i)) sharcholders 14223 1680662 1680662 | 20.96 1680662 1680662 | 20.96
holding nominal
share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs.
Individuals - ii.
Individual
shareholders
(a(ii)) holding nominal 1 100000 100000 | 1.25 100000 100000 | 1.25
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs.
@ sty Cifitr 282 91161 91161 | 1.14 91161 91161 | 1.14
(specify)
(S;;b-TOtal & 14506 1871823 1871823 | 23.35 1871823 1871823 ] 23.35
Total Public
Slieraildiy 14625 2010891 2010891 |25.08 2010891 2010891 | 25.08
B=®B)(1)+ ; :
(B)(2)+B)(3)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
ol 14632 8016738 8016738 [ 100 8016738 8016738 | 100
( A+B+C2)
ol 14632 8016738 8016738 | 100 8016738 8016738 | 100
(A+B+C)




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Shareholding , as a Number of Number of Shares
No. Of Shares | % assuming full ngl(ezrig pledged or
No. Of Underlying conversion of otherwise
Shares A2 Shares Outstanding convertible shheiizs (LA encumbered (XIII) Nurpber !
. Underlying . . equity shares
Underlying . convertible securities ( as a :
Sr. . Outstanding o o held in
Outstanding securities and | percentage of Asa% g —
. Warrants . As a% | dematerialized
convertible (Xi) No. Of diluted share No of total of total | form (XIV)
securities (X) Warrants (Xi) | capital) (XI)= (VII) (a)' Shares | No. (a) Shares
(a) +(X) As a % of held held (b)
(A+B+C2) (b)
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) 74.92 2405100 | 40.05 | 6001513
(Slu)b'TOtal (A) 74.92 2405100 | 40.05 | 6001513
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter 74.92 2405100 | 40.05 | 6001513
and Promoter
Group (A)=(A)
(H+(A)2)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions
(a) 0 0
® 0.12 6667
@) 1.61 65394
Sub-Total (B) 173 72061
(1)
(3) Non-institutions
(a(1) 20.96 544476
(a(ii)) 1.25 100000
(e) 1.14 10108
Sub-Total (B) 23.35 654584
(3)
Total Public
Shareholding
25.08 726645
B=B)(1)+
(B)2)+(B)(3)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total
( A+BHC2) 100 6728158
Total 100 2405100 | 30 6728158

(A+B+C)




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

3

4

5

6

7

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

SESHAGIRI
RAO JASTI

TRIVENI
JASTI

JASTI
VENKATA
KRISHNA

JASTI
SARADA
GOVARDHINI

JASTI
BULLEMMALI

J S KRISHNA
MURTHY
(HUF)

VEERANNA
CHOWDARY
JASTI

PAN (II)

ABNPJ9132C

ABZPJ3266H

ADAPJ5941L

AQNPJ7504R

ABNPJ9263C

AAAHJ8656F

ACEPJ1924C

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

3696825

2195379

87347

21727

3500

834

235

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

3696825

2195379

87347

21727

3500

834

235

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a

% of (A+B+C2)

46.11

27.38

1.09

0.27

0.04

0.01

Number of Voting

Rights held in ea

ch class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

3696825

2195379

87347

21727

3500

834

235

Class eg:y

Total

3696825

2195379

87347

21727

3500

834

235

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

46.11

27.38

1.09

0.27

0.04

0.01

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(@)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)= (VII)
+(Xi)(a) As a % of
(A+B+C2)

46.11

27.38

1.09

0.27

0.04

0.01

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

2405100

0

0

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

65.06

0

0

Number of equity

shares held in

3696825

2195379

87347

21727

235




dematerialized
form (XIV)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

6005847

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

6005847

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

74.92

Number of Voting

Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

6005847

Class eg:y

Total

6005847

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

74.92

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(@)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)= (VII)
+(Xi)(a) As a % of
(A+B+C2)

74.92

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a) 2405100
As a % of total

Shares held (b) ADULE
Number of equity | 6001513

shares held in




dematerialized
form (XIV)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




Any Other (specify)

Searial No.

1

Category

Other

Category / More
than 1 percentage

Category

Click here to go back

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

BODY CORPORATE

PAN (II)

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

114

114

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

129077

129077

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

129077

129077

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIIL) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.61

1.61

Number of Voting

Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

129077

129077

Class eg:y

Total

129077

129077

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

1.61

1.61

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and
Warrants (X)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)= (VII)
+(X) As a % of
(A+B+C2)

1.61

1.61

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in

65394

65394




dematerialized
form (XIV)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Searial No.

1

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

UDAYA BHASKARA RAO AKKINENI

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

ABDPA3208Q

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

100000

100000

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

100000

100000

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.25

1.25

Number of Voting

Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

100000

100000

Class eg:y

Total

100000

100000

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

1.25

1.25

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(2)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)= (VII)
+(X) As a % of
(A+B+C2)

1.25

1.25

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

100000

100000

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




Any Other (specify)

Searial No.

1

2

3

Category

NRI — Non- Repat

NRI - Repat

Clearing Members

Category / More
than 1 percentage

Category

Category

Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

11

261

10

282

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

2277

87467

1417

91161

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

2277

87467

1417

91161

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIIL) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.03

1.09

0.02

1.14

Number of Voting

Rights held in each class of sec

urities (IX)

Class eg: X

2277

87467

1417

91161

Class eg:y

Total

2277

87467

1417

91161

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

0.03

1.09

0.02

1.14

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(2)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)= (VII)
+(X) As a % of
(A+B+C2)

0.03

1.09

0.02

1.14

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in

2277

6414

1417

10108




dematerialized
form (XIV)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for Public

Searial
No.

Number of
shareholders

Outstanding shares held in demat or
unclaimed suspense account

voting rights
which are frozen

Disclosure of notes on shares which remain
unclaimed for public shareholders

1

1534

8879

8879







