General information about company							
Scrip code	518011						
Name of the company	KEERTHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Whether company is SME	No						
Class of Security	Equity Shares						
Type of report	Quarterly						
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-12-2016						
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date							
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)						

Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	No
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	No
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	Yes
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No

	Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities										
		No	No. of	No. Of Partly	Partly No. Of shares	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total no.	Number of sections of sections	eld in each		
Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	up equity equity charge	shares held (VII) = (IV)+	of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957)	No of Voting (XIV) Rights			Total as a		
	held (IV)  Receipts (V)+(VI)	(VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	(A+B+C)					
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	7	6005847			6005847	74.92	6005847		6005847	74.92
(B)	Public	14625	2010891			2010891	25.08	2010891		2010891	25.08
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public										
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs										
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts										
	Total	14632	8016738			8016738	100	8016738		8016738	100

	Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities									
Categ	Category of	No. Of Shares Underlying	No. of Shares	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)  Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	a % assuming full conversion of convertible	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares
Category (I)	shareholder (II)	Outstanding convertible securities (X)	Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)		No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	held in dematerialized form (XIV)	
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group				74.92			2405100	40.05	6001513
(B)	Public				25.08					726645
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public									
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs									
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts									
	Total				100			2405100	30	6728158

Т	Γable II - Stater	nent showi	ng share	holdin	g pattern	of the Pi	romoter and	Promot	er Gr	oup	
			No. of	No. Of Partly	No. Of shares	Total nos. shares	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR,	Number of Voting Rights held each class of securities (IX)			eld in
Sr.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	fully paid up equity shares	paid- up equity	underlying Depository	held (VII) = (IV)+		No of Voting (XIV) Rights			Total as a % of
			held (IV)	shares held (V)	Receipts (VI)	(IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg:	Class eg:y	Total	Total Voting rights
A	Table II - Statement	showing share	eholding pat	tern of the	he Promoter a	nd Promote	er Group				
(1)	Indian										
(a)	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family	7	6005847			6005847	74.92	6005847		6005847	74.92
Sub-Total (A)(1)		7	6005847			6005847	74.92	6005847		6005847	74.92
(2)	Foreign										
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A) (2)		7	6005847			6005847	74.92	6005847		6005847	74.92
В	Table III - Statemen	nt showing shar	eholding pa	ttern of	the Public sha	reholder					
(1)	Institutions										
(a)	Mutual Funds	1	250			250	0	250		250	0
(f)	Financial Institutions/ Banks	4	9741			9741	0.12	9741		9741	0.12
(i)	Any Other (specify)	114	129077			129077	1.61	129077		129077	1.61
Sub-Total (B) (1)		119	139068			139068	1.73	139068		139068	1.73
(3)	Non-institutions										
(a(i))	Individuals - i.Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.	14223	1680662			1680662	20.96	1680662		1680662	20.96
(a(ii))	Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.	1	100000			100000	1.25	100000		100000	1.25
(e)	Any Other (specify)	282	91161			91161	1.14	91161		91161	1.14
Sub-Total (B) (3)		14506	1871823			1871823	23.35	1871823		1871823	23.35
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+ (B)(2)+(B)(3)		14625	2010891			2010891	25.08	2010891		2010891	25.08
С	Table IV - Statemer	nt showing shar	reholding pa	attern of	the Non Prom	oter- Non I	Public sharehold	er			
Total ( A+B+C2 )		14632	8016738			8016738	100	8016738		8016738	100
Total (A+B+C)		14632	8016738			8016738	100	8016738		8016738	100

Ta	ble II - State	ment showin	ng shareholdi	ng pattern of the	Pro	moter a	nd Prom	oter Gr	oup
	No. Of Shares Underlying	No. of Shares Underlying	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( as a	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares
Sr.	Outstanding convertible securities (X)	Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi)	percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII) +(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No.	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	held in dematerialized form (XIV)
A	Table II - State	ement showing s	hareholding patt	ern of the Promoter ar	nd Pro	moter Gr	oup		
(1)	Indian								
(a)				74.92			2405100	40.05	6001513
Sub-Total (A) (1)				74.92			2405100	40.05	6001513
(2)	Foreign								
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A) (1)+(A)(2)				74.92			2405100	40.05	6001513
В	Table III - Stat	ement showing	shareholding pat	tern of the Public shar	eholo	ler			
(1)	Institutions								
(a)				0					0
(f)				0.12					6667
(i)				1.61					65394
Sub-Total (B) (1)				1.73					72061
(3)	Non-institution	ns							
(a(i))				20.96					544476
(a(ii))				1.25					100000
(e)				1.14					10108
Sub-Total (B) (3)				23.35					654584
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+ (B)(2)+(B)(3)				25.08					726645
С	Table IV - Stat	ement showing	shareholding pat	tern of the Non Promo	oter- ]	Non Publi	c sharehold	der	
Total ( A+B+C2 )				100					6728158
Total (A+B+C)				100			2405100	30	6728158

	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family							
Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	SESHAGIRI RAO JASTI	TRIVENI JASTI	JASTI VENKATA KRISHNA	JASTI SARADA GOVARDHINI	JASTI BULLEMMAI	J S KRISHNA MURTHY (HUF)	VEERANNA CHOWDARY JASTI	
PAN (II)	ABNPJ9132C	ABZPJ3266H	ADAPJ5941L	AQNPJ7504R	ABNPJ9263C	AAAHJ8656F	ACEPJ1924C	
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	3696825	2195379	87347	21727	3500	834	235	
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)								
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)								
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	3696825	2195379	87347	21727	3500	834	235	
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	46.11	27.38	1.09	0.27	0.04	0.01	0	
Number of Voting	Rights held in ea	ch class of secur	rities (IX)					
Class eg:X	3696825	2195379	87347	21727	3500	834	235	
Class eg:y								
Total	3696825	2195379	87347	21727	3500	834	235	
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	46.11	27.38	1.09	0.27	0.04	0.01	0	
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)								
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)								
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)								
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII) +(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	46.11	27.38	1.09	0.27	0.04	0.01	0	
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)							
No. (a)								
As a % of total Shares held (b)								
Number of Shares	pledged or otherv	1	d (XIII)					
No. (a)	2405100	0	0	0	0	0	0	
As a % of total Shares held (b)	65.06	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Number of equity shares held in	3696825	2195379	87347	21727	0	0	235	

dematerialized form (XIV)				
Reason for not prov	viding PAN			
Reason for not providing PAN				

	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family
Searial No.	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	Click here to go back
PAN (II)	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	6005847
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)	
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	6005847
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	74.92
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securities (IX)
Class eg:X	6005847
Class eg:y	
Total	6005847
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	74.92
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)	
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII) +(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	74.92
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)
No. (a)	
As a % of total Shares held (b)	
Number of Shares	pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)
No. (a)	2405100
As a % of total Shares held (b)	40.05
Number of equity shares held in	6001513

dematerialized form (XIV)	
Reason for not prov	viding PAN
Reason for not providing PAN	

	Any Other (specify)							
Searial No.	1							
Category	Other							
Category / More than 1 percentage	Category	Click here to go back						
Name of the Shareholders (I)	BODY CORPORATE							
PAN (II)		Total						
No. of the Shareholders (I)	114	114						
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	129077	129077						
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)								
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)								
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	129077	129077						
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.61	1.61						
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securities (IX)							
Class eg: X	129077	129077						
Class eg:y								
Total	129077	129077						
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	1.61	1.61						
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)								
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)								
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and Warrants (X)								
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII) +(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.61	1.61						
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)							
No. (a)								
As a % of total Shares held (b)								
Number of equity shares held in	65394	65394						

dematerialized form (XIV)		
Reason for not prov	viding PAN	
Reason for not providing PAN		

Individ	uals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capita	l in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.
Searial No.	1	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	UDAYA BHASKARA RAO AKKINENI	Click here to go back
PAN (II)	ABDPA3208Q	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	100000	100000
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)		
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)		
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	100000	100000
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.25	1.25
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securities (IX)	
Class eg: X	100000	100000
Class eg:y		
Total	100000	100000
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	1.25	1.25
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)		
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)		
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)		
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII) +(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.25	1.25
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)	
No. (a)		
As a % of total Shares held (b)		
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	100000	100000
Reason for not pro	viding PAN	
Reason for not providing PAN		

Any Other (specify)						
Searial No.	1	2	3			
Category	NRI – Non- Repat	NRI – Repat	Clearing Members			
Category / More than 1 percentage	Category	Category	Category			
Name of the Shareholders (I)				Click here to go back		
PAN (II)				Total		
No. of the Shareholders (I)	11	261	10	282		
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	2277	87467	1417	91161		
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)						
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)						
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	2277	87467	1417	91161		
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.03	1.09	0.02	1.14		
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of sec	urities (IX)				
Class eg: X	2277	87467	1417	91161		
Class eg:y						
Total	2277	87467	1417	91161		
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	0.03	1.09	0.02	1.14		
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)						
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)						
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)						
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII) +(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.03	1.09	0.02	1.14		
Number of Locked	Number of Locked in shares (XII)					
No. (a)						
As a % of total Shares held (b)						
Number of equity shares held in	2277	6414	1417	10108		

dematerialized form (XIV)					
Reason for not providing PAN					
Reason for not providing PAN					

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for Public					
Searial No.	Number of shareholders	Outstanding shares held in demat or unclaimed suspense account		Disclosure of notes on shares which remain unclaimed for public shareholders	
1	1534	8879	8879		

